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DISPOSITION OF SENATE MEASURES 1ST YEAR 

2021−22  Regular Session 

Total Senate Measures 

S.B. S.C.A. S.C.R. S.J.R. S.R. Total 

Introduced . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  828 5 61 9 62 965 
Passed by Senate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  551 0 57 7 53 668 
Enrolled . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  313 0 53 4 − 370 
Chaptered . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  292 0 53 4 − 349 
Vetoed by Governor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  21 − − − − 21 
Item Vetoed . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1 − − − − 1 

DISPOSITION OF SENATE MEASURES 2ND YEAR 

2021−22  Regular Session 

Total Senate Measures 

S.B. S.C.A. S.C.R. S.J.R. S.R. Total 

Introduced . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  95 1 4 0 3 103 
Passed by Senate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  55 2 3 0 2 62 
Refused Passage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1 0 0 0 0 1 
Enrolled . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1 0 0 0 − 1 
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TABLE OF DAILY INTRODUCTIONS 

Consti- Concur- Total Total 
Legis- tutional rent Joint Senate Senate All 
lative Senate Amend- Resolu- Resolu- Resolu- Daily Bills Senate 

Date Day Bills ments tions tions tions Total to Date Measures 

2020 
Dec. 7 . . . . . .  1 68 3  4  0  2  77  68  77  
Dec. 8 . . . . . .  *  2  0  0  0  0  2  70  79  
Dec. 9 . . . . . .  *  1  0  0  0  0  1  71  80  
Dec. 10 . . . . . .  *  3  0  0  0  0  3  74  83  
Dec. 15 . . . . . .  * 10 0  0  0  0  10  84  93  
Dec. 16 . . . . . .  * 11  0  0  0  0  11  95  104  
Dec. 21 . . . . . .  *  2  0  0  0  0  2  97  106  
Dec. 22 . . . . . .  *  1  0  1  0  0  2  98  108  
Dec. 28 . . . . . .  *  2  0  0  0  0  2  100  110  
Dec. 29 . . . . . .  *  1  0  0  0  0  1  101  111  
Dec. 30 . . . . . .  *  1  0  0  0  0  1  102  112  
2021 
Jan. 5 . . . . . .  *  6  0  0  0  0  6  108  118  
Jan. 6 . . . . . .  *  2  0  1  0  0  3  110  121  
Jan. 7 . . . . . .  *  1  0  0  0  0  1  111  122  
Jan. 8 . . . . . .  * 92 0  0  0  0  92  203  214  
Jan. 11 . . . . . .  2  4  0  0  0  2  6  207  220  
Jan. 12 . . . . . .  3  7  0  0  0  0  7  214  227  
Jan. 13 . . . . . .  4  7  0  0  0  0  7  221  234  
Jan. 14 . . . . . .  5  4  0  0  0  0  4  225  238  
Jan. 15 . . . . . .  6  3  0  0  0  0  3  228  241  
Jan. 19 . . . . . .  7  7  0  0  0  0  7  235  248  
Jan. 21 . . . . . .  8  9  0  0  0  0  9  244  257  
Jan. 22 . . . . . .  #  4  0  0  0  0  4  248  261  
Jan. 25 . . . . . .  9  6  0  1  0  1  8  254  269  
Jan. 26 . . . . . .  10 6  0  0  0  0  6  260  275  
Jan. 27 . . . . . .  11  5  0  1  0  0  6  265  281  
Jan. 28 . . . . . .  12 6  0  0  0  1  7  271  288  
Jan. 29 . . . . . .  #  8  0  0  0  0  8  279  296  
Feb. 1 . . . . . .  13 14 0  0  0  1  15  293  311  
Feb. 2 . . . . . .  14 1  0  1  0  1  3  294  314  
Feb. 3 . . . . . .  15 11  0  1  0  0  12  305  326  
Feb. 4 . . . . . .  16 15 0  2  0  0  17  320  343  
Feb. 5 . . . . . .  #  9  0  0  0  0  9  329  352  
Feb. 8 . . . . . .  17 10 0  0  0  0  10  339  362  
Feb. 9 . . . . . .  18 20 0  1  0  0  21  359  383  
Feb. 10 . . . . . .  19 26 0  0  0  0  26  385  409  
Feb. 11 . . . . . .  20 13 0  0  0  1  14  398  423  
Feb. 12 . . . . . .  21 35 0  0  0  1  36  433  459  
Feb. 16 . . . . . .  22 35 0  0  0  2  37  468  496  
Feb. 17 . . . . . .  23 70 1  0  0  0  71  538  567  
Feb. 18 . . . . . .  24 89 0  1  1  0  91  627  658  
Feb. 19 . . . . . .  # 182 0  2  0  0  184  809  842  
Feb. 22 . . . . . .  25 0  0  0  0  0  0  809  842  
Feb. 23 . . . . . .  26 4  0  0  0  0  4  813  846  
Feb. 24 . . . . . .  27 0  0  1  0  0  1  813  847  
Feb. 25 . . . . . .  28 0  0  0  0  0  0  813  847  
Mar.  1  . . . . . .  29  0  0  0  0  0  0  813  847  
Mar.  2  . . . . . .  30  2  0  0  0  3  5  815  852  
Mar.  3  . . . . . .  31  5  0  0  0  0  5  820  857  
Mar.  4  . . . . . .  32  0  0  0  0  1  1  820  858  
Mar.  8  . . . . . .  33  0  0  4  1  0  5  820  863  
Mar.  9  . . . . . .  34  2  0  0  0  0  2  822  865  
Mar.  10  . . . . . .  35  1  0  1  0  3  5  823  870  
Mar.  11  . . . . . .  36  2  0  1  0  0  3  825  873  
Mar.  15  . . . . . .  37  0  0  0  0  2  2  825  875  
Mar.  16  . . . . . .  38  0  0  1  0  0  1  825  876  
Mar.  17  . . . . . .  39  0  0  0  0  2  2  825  878  
Mar.  18  . . . . . .  40  0  0  1  0  0  1  825  879  
Mar.  22  . . . . . .  41  0  0  1  0  0  1  825  880  
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Consti- Concur- Total Total 
Legis- tutional rent Joint Senate Senate All 

Date 
lative 
Day 

Senate 
Bills 

Amend-
ments 

Resolu-
tions 

Resolu-
tions 

Resolu-
tions 

Daily 
Total 

Bills 
to Date 

Senate 
Measures 

Mar.  23  . . . . . .  42  1  0  2  0  0  3  826  883  
Mar.  24  . . . . . .  43  0  0  1  0  0  1  826  884  
Mar.  25  . . . . . .  44  1  0  1  1  0  3  827  887  
Apr.  5  . . . . . .  45  0  0  2  0  2  4  827  891  
Apr.  6  . . . . . .  46  1  0  0  0  0  1  828  892  
Apr.  7  . . . . . .  47  0  0  0  0  1  1  828  893  
Apr.  8  . . . . . .  48  0  0  2  0  0  2  828  895  
Apr.  12  . . . . . .  49  0  0  1  0  1  2  828  897  
Apr.  13  . . . . . .  50  0  0  2  0  0  2  828  899  
Apr.  14  . . . . . .  51  0  0  0  0  0  0  828  899  
Apr.  15  . . . . . .  52  0  1  0  0  2  3  828  902  
Apr.  19  . . . . . .  53  0  0  1  1  1  3  828  905  
Apr.  20  . . . . . .  54  0  0  0  0  0  0  828  905  
Apr.  21  . . . . . .  55  0  0  0  0  0  0  828  905  
Apr.  22  . . . . . .  56  0  0  1  0  0  1  828  906  
Apr.  26  . . . . . .  57  0  0  1  0  0  1  828  907  
Apr.  27  . . . . . .  58  0  0  0  0  0  0  828  907  
Apr.  28  . . . . . .  59  0  0  0  0  0  0  828  907  
Apr.  29  . . . . . .  60  0  0  0  0  2  2  828  909  
May  3  . . . . . .  61  0  0  0  0  1  1  828  910  
May  4  . . . . . .  62  0  0  1  0  0  1  828  911  
May  5  . . . . . .  63  0  0  0  0  2  2  828  913  
May  6  . . . . . .  64  0  0  1  1  0  2  828  915  
May  10  . . . . . .  65  0  0  2  0  0  2  828  917  
May  11  . . . . . .  66  0  0  2  0  0  2  828  919  
May  12  . . . . . .  67  0  0  2  0  0  2  828  921  
May  13  . . . . . .  68  0  0  0  0  0  0  828  921  
May  17  . . . . . .  69  0  0  0  0  3  3  828  924  
May  18  . . . . . .  70  0  0  0  0  0  0  828  924  
May  19  . . . . . .  71  0  0  0  0  0  0  828  924  
May  20  . . . . . .  72  0  0  0  0  0  0  828  924  
May  24  . . . . . .  73  0  0  0  0  1  1  828  925  
May  25  . . . . . .  74  0  0  0  0  0  0  828  925  
May  26  . . . . . .  75  0  0  0  0  0  0  828  925  
May  27  . . . . . .  76  0  0  0  0  0  0  828  925  
May  28  . . . . . .  77  0  0  1  0  0  1  828  926  
Jun. 1 . . . . . .  78 0  0  0  0  0  0  828  926  
Jun. 2 . . . . . .  79 0  0  1  0  1  2  828  928  
Jun. 3 . . . . . .  80 0  0  0  0  0  0  828  928  
Jun. 7 . . . . . .  81 0  0  1  0  0  1  828  929  
Jun. 8 . . . . . .  82 0  0  0  0  0  0  828  929  
Jun. 9 . . . . . .  83 0  0  0  0  0  0  828  929  
Jun. 10 . . . . . .  84 0  0  0  0  2  2  828  931  
Jun. 14 . . . . . .  85 0  0  1  0  1  2  828  933  
Jun. 15 . . . . . .  86 0  0  0  0  0  0  828  933  
Jun. 16 . . . . . .  87 0  0  0  0  0  0  828  933  
Jun. 17 . . . . . .  88 0  0  0  0  0  0  828  933  
Jun. 21 . . . . . .  89 0  0  0  0  0  0  828  933  
Jun. 22 . . . . . .  90 0  0  1  0  0  1  828  934  
Jun. 23 . . . . . .  91 0  0  0  1  0  1  828  935  
Jun. 24 . . . . . .  92 0  0  0  0  0  0  828  935  
Jun. 28 . . . . . .  93 0  0  0  0  0  0  828  935  
Jun. 29 . . . . . .  94 0  0  0  0  0  0  828  935  
Jun. 30 . . . . . .  95 0  0  0  1  0  1  828  936  
Jul. 1 . . . . . .  96 0  0  0  0  0  0  828  936  
Jul. 5 . . . . . .  97 0  0  1  0  0  1  828  937  
Jul. 6 . . . . . .  98 0  0  0  0  0  0  828  937  
Jul. 7 . . . . . .  99 0  0  0  0  0  0  828  937  
Jul. 8 . . . . . .  100 0  0  0  1  0  1  828  938  
Jul. 12 . . . . . .  101 0  0  0  0  1  1  828  939  
Jul. 13 . . . . . .  102 0  0  0  0  0  0  828  939  
Jul. 14 . . . . . .  103 0  0  0  0  2  2  828  941  
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Daily 
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Senate 
Measures 

Jul. 15 . . . . . .  104 0  0  0  0  1  1  828  942  
Aug. 16 . . . . . .  105 0  0  2  0  3  5  828  947  
Aug. 17 . . . . . .  106 0  0  0  0  1  1  828  948  
Aug. 18 . . . . . .  107 0  0  3  0  5  8  828  956  
Aug. 19 . . . . . .  108 0  0  1  0  1  2  828  958  
Aug. 23 . . . . . .  109 0  0  0  0  1  1  828  959  
Aug. 24 . . . . . .  110 0  0  1  0  0  1  828  960  
Aug. 25 . . . . . .  111  0  0  0  0  1  1  828  961  
Aug. 26 . . . . . .  112 0  0  0  0  0  0  828  961  
Aug. 30 . . . . . .  113 0  0  0  0  1  1  828  962  
Aug. 31 . . . . . .  114 0  0  0  0  1  1  828  963  
Sep. 1 . . . . . .  115 0  0  0  0  0  0  828  963  
Sep. 2 . . . . . .  116 0  0  0  0  0  0  828  963  
Sep. 3 . . . . . .  117 0  0  0  0  0  0  828  963  
Sep. 7 . . . . . .  118 0  0  0  0  1  1  828  964  
Sep. 8 . . . . . .  119 0  0  0  0  0  0  828  964  
Sep. 9 . . . . . .  120 0  0  0  0  0  0  828  964  
Sep. 10 . . . . . .  121 0  0  0  1  0  1  828  965  
2022 
Jan. 3 . . . . . .  122 4  1  2  0  1  8  832  973  
Jan. 4 . . . . . .  123 1  0  0  0  0  1  833  974  
Jan. 5 . . . . . .  124 1  0  0  0  0  1  834  975  
Jan. 6 . . . . . .  125 4  0  0  0  0  4  838  979  
Jan. 10 . . . . . .  126 3  0  0  0  0  3  841  982  
Jan. 11 . . . . . .  127 2  0  0  0  0  2  843  984  
Jan. 12 . . . . . .  128 1  0  0  0  0  1  844  985  
Jan. 13 . . . . . .  129 4  0  0  0  1  5  848  990  
Jan. 14 . . . . . .  130 1  0  0  0  0  1  849  991  
Jan. 18 . . . . . .  131 3  0  0  0  0  3  852  994  
Jan. 19 . . . . . .  132 6  0  1  0  0  7  858  1,001 
Jan. 20 . . . . . .  133 8  0  0  0  0  8  866  1,009 
Jan. 24 . . . . . .  134 9  0  1  0  0  10  875  1,019 
Jan. 25 . . . . . .  135 3  0  0  0  0  3  878  1,022 
Jan. 26 . . . . . .  136 6  0  0  0  1  7  884  1,029 
Jan. 27 . . . . . .  137 3  0  0  0  0  3  887  1,032 
Jan. 31 . . . . . .  138 7  0  0  0  0  7  894  1,039 
Feb. 1 . . . . . .  139 10 0  0  0  0  10  904  1,049 
Feb. 2 . . . . . .  140 12 0  0  0  0  12  916  1,061 
Feb. 3 . . . . . .  141 7  0  0  0  0  7  923  1,068 

Totals . . . . . . .  923 6 65 9 65 

* Measures introduced during the organizational recess. 
# Measures introduced this day pursuant to Joint Rule 54. 
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PART 1 of 5 

SENATE WEEKLY HISTORY 

SENATE BILLS 
(Page numbers refer to Senate and Assembly Journals for the 

2021−22 Regular Session) 

S.B. No. 1—Atkins (Principal coauthor: Senator Stern) (Principal coauthor: 
Assembly Member Petrie−Norris) (Coauthors: Senators Hertzberg, 
Hueso, Laird, Limón, and Portantino). 

An act to amend Sections 30001.5, 30501, and 71116 of, to add Section 30421 to, to add 
Article 8 (commencing with Section 30270) to Chapter 3 of Division 20 of, and to add 
Division 20.6.5 (commencing with Section 30970) to, the Public Resources Code, 
relating to coastal resources. 

2020 

Dec. 7—Introduced. Read first time. To Com. on RLS. for assignment.  To print. 
Dec. 8—From printer. May be acted upon on or after January  7. 

2021 

Jan. 28—Referred to Coms. on  N.R. & W.,  EQ., and  G.O. 
Jan. 28—Referral to Com. on G.O. rescinded because of the limitations placed on 

committee hearings due to ongoing health and safety risks of the COVID−19 
virus. 

Feb. 17—Set for hearing March  16. 
Mar. 22—From committee: Do pass as amended and re−refer to Com. on  E.Q. (Ayes 

7. Noes  2. Page 518.) (March  16). 
Mar. 23—Read second time and amended. Re−referred to Com. on  E.Q. 
Apr. 6—Set for hearing April  12. 
Apr. 12—From committee: Do pass and re−refer to Com. on  APPR. (Ayes 5. Noes 

1. Page 756.) (April  12). Re−referred to Com. on  APPR. 
Apr. 14—Set for hearing April  19. 
Apr. 20—April  19 hearing: Placed on  APPR suspense file. 
May 14—Set for hearing May  20. 
May 20—From committee: Do pass. (Ayes 6. Noes 1. Page 1178.) (May  20). Read 

second time. Ordered to third reading. 
May 24—Read third time. Passed. (Ayes 33. Noes  5. Page 1235.) Ordered to the 

Assembly. 
May 24—In Assembly.  Read first time.  Held at Desk. 
May 28—Referred to Com. on  NAT. RES. 
Jun. 23—From committee: Do pass as amended and re−refer to Com. on  APPR. (Ayes 

9. Noes  0.) (June  23). 
Jun. 24—Read second time and amended. Re−referred to Com. on  APPR. 
Jul. 14—July  14 set for first hearing. Placed on  suspense file. 
Aug. 26—From committee: Do pass. (Ayes 13. Noes  3.) (August  26). 
Aug. 30—Read second time. Ordered to third reading. 
Sep. 1—Read third time. Passed. (Ayes 60. Noes 12. Page 2598.) Ordered to the 

Senate. 
Sep. 1—In Senate. Concurrence in Assembly amendments pending. 
Sep. 2—Assembly amendments concurred in. (Ayes 33. Noes  2. Page 2349.) 

Ordered to engrossing and enrolling. 
Sep. 9—Enrolled and presented to the Governor at  1 p.m. 
Sep. 23—Approved by the Governor. 
Sep. 23—Chaptered by Secretary of State.  Chapter 236, Statutes of 2021. 
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THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 3, 2022 

S.B. No. 2—Bradford and Atkins (Principal coauthors: Senators Kamlager 
and Wiener) (Principal coauthors: Assembly Members Bonta, Cristina 
Garcia, Kalra, McCarty, and Quirk) (Coauthor: Senator Durazo) 
(Coauthors: Assembly Members Bryan, Carrillo, Chiu, Holden, Lee, 
Stone, Ting, Akilah Weber, and Wicks). 

An act to amend Section 52.1 of the Civil Code, to amend Section 1029 of the Government 
Code, and to amend Sections 832.7, 13503, 13506, 13510, 13510.1, and 13512 of, to 
amend the heading of Article 2 (commencing with Section 13510) of Chapter 1 of Title 
4 of Part 4 of, and to add Sections 13509.5, 13509.6, 13510.8, 13510.85, and 13510.9 
to, the Penal Code, relating to public employment. 

2020 

Dec. 7—Introduced. Read first time. To Com. on RLS. for assignment.  To print. 
Dec. 8—From printer. May be acted upon on or after January  7. 

2021 

Jan. 28—Referred to Com. on  RLS. 
Mar. 11—From committee with author’s amendments. Read second time and 

amended. Re−referred to Com. on  RLS. 
Mar. 18—Re−referred to Coms. on  PUB. S. and  JUD. 
Mar. 24—Set for hearing April  13. 
Apr. 14—From committee: Do pass and re−refer to Com. on  JUD. (Ayes  4. Noes  0. 

Page 778.) (April  13). Re−referred to Com. on  JUD. 
Apr. 15—Set for hearing April  27. (Corrected April 28). 
Apr. 28—From committee: Do pass as amended and re−refer to Com. on  APPR. (Ayes 

7. Noes  2. Page 935.) (April  27). 
Apr. 29—Read second time and amended. Re−referred to Com. on  APPR. 
May 4—Set for hearing May  10. 
May 10—May  10 hearing: Placed on  APPR suspense file. 
May 14—Set for hearing May  20. 
May 20—From committee: Do pass as amended. (Ayes  5. Noes  2. Page 1178.) (May 

20). Read second time and amended. Ordered to second reading. 
May 24—Read second time. Ordered to third reading. 
May 26—Read third time. Passed. (Ayes 26. Noes  9. Page 1256.) Ordered to the 

Assembly. 
May 26—In Assembly.  Read first time.  Held at Desk. 
Jun. 3—Referred to Coms. on  PUB. S. and  JUD. 
Jun. 28—Re−referred to Coms. on  JUD. and  PUB. S. pursuant to Assembly Rule 96. 
Jun. 28—June  29 hearing postponed by committee. 
Jul. 7—From committee: Do pass and re−refer to Com. on  PUB. S. (Ayes  8. Noes 

2.) (July  6). Re−referred to Com. on  PUB. S. 
Jul. 7—From committee with author’s amendments. Read second time and 

amended. Re−referred to Com. on  PUB. S. 
Jul. 14—From committee: Do pass and re−refer to Com. on  APPR. (Ayes 6. Noes 

2.) (July  13). Re−referred to Com. on  APPR. 
Aug. 19—August  19 set for first hearing. Placed on  suspense file. 
Aug. 26—From committee: Do pass as amended. (Ayes 12. Noes  4.) (August  26). 
Aug. 30—Read second time and amended. Ordered to second reading. 
Aug. 31—Read second time. Ordered to third reading. 
Sep. 1—Read third time and amended. Ordered to third reading. 
Sep. 3—Read third time. Passed. (Ayes 49. Noes 21. Page 2777.) Ordered to the 

Senate. 
Sep. 3—In Senate. Concurrence in Assembly amendments pending. 
Sep. 8—Assembly amendments concurred in. (Ayes 28. Noes  9. Page 2487.) 

Ordered to engrossing and enrolling. 
Sep. 13—Enrolled and presented to the Governor at  3:30 p.m. 
Sep. 30—Approved by the Governor. 
Sep. 30—Chaptered by Secretary of State.  Chapter 409, Statutes of 2021. 

http:13510.85
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S.B. No. 3—Caballero (Principal coauthor: Senator Portantino) (Principal 
coauthor: Assembly Member Quirk−Silva). 

An act to add Section 42238.08 to the Education Code, relating to education finance. 

2020 

Dec. 7—Introduced. Read first time. To Com. on RLS. for assignment.  To print. 
Dec. 8—From printer. May be acted upon on or after January  7. 

2021 

Jan. 28—Referred to Com. on  JUD. 
Mar. 11—Set for hearing March  23. 
Mar. 12—March  23 set for first hearing canceled at the request of author. 
Apr. 6—Set for hearing April  27. 
Apr. 20—April  27 set for second hearing canceled at the request of author. 
Apr. 27—From committee with author’s amendments. Read second time and 

amended. Re−referred to Com. on  JUD. 
Apr. 28—Withdrawn from committee. Re−referred to Com. on  RLS. 
May 5—Re−referred to Com. on  ED. 

2022 

Jan. 3—From committee with author’s amendments. Read second time and 
amended. Re−referred to Com. on  ED. 

Jan. 6—Set for hearing January  12. 
Jan. 12—From committee: Do pass and re−refer to Com. on  APPR. (Ayes 7. Noes 

0.) (January  12). Re−referred to Com. on  APPR. 
Jan. 13—Set for hearing January  18. 
Jan. 18—January  18 hearing: Placed on  APPR suspense file. 
Jan. 19—Set for hearing January  20. 
Jan. 20—From committee: Do pass as amended. (Ayes  7. Noes  0.) (January  20). 

Read second time and amended. Ordered to second reading. 
Jan. 24—Read second time. Ordered to third reading. 
Jan. 27—Read third time. Passed. (Ayes 35. Noes  0.) Ordered to the Assembly. 
Jan. 27—In Assembly.  Read first time.  Held at Desk. 

http:42238.08
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S.B. No. 4—Gonzalez (Principal coauthors: Assembly Members 
Aguiar−Curry, Eduardo Garcia, and Lorena Gonzalez) (Coauthors: 
Senators Caballero, Durazo, Eggman, Hertzberg, McGuire, Rubio, 
Skinner, Stern, Wiener, Archuleta, Becker, and Limón) (Coauthors: 
Assembly Members Carrillo, Luz Rivas, and Wicks). 

An act to add Section 12096.3.5 to the Government Code, and to amend Section 281 of 
the Public Utilities Code, relating to communications, and declaring the urgency 
thereof, to take effect immediately. 

2020 

Dec. 7—Introduced. Read first time. To Com. on RLS. for assignment.  To print. 
Dec. 8—From printer. May be acted upon on or after January  7. 

2021 

Jan. 28—Referred to Coms. on  E., U. & C. and  JUD. 
Mar. 23—Set for hearing April  12. 
Mar. 25—From committee with author’s amendments. Read second time and 

amended. Re−referred to Com. on  E., U. & C. 
Apr. 15—From committee: Do pass as amended and re−refer to Com. on  JUD. (Ayes 

11. Noes  1. Page 755.) (April  12). 
Apr. 19—Read second time and amended. Re−referred to Com. on  JUD. Withdrawn 

from committee. Re−referred to Com. on  APPR. 
Apr. 21—Set for hearing May  3. 
May 4—May  3 hearing: Placed on  APPR suspense file. 
May 14—Set for hearing May  20. 
May 20—From committee: Do pass as amended. (Ayes  5. Noes  2. Page 1178.) (May 

20). Read second time and amended. Ordered to second reading. 
May 24—Read second time. Ordered to third reading. 
Jun. 2—Read third time. Urgency clause adopted. Passed. (Ayes 31. Noes 5. Page 

1387.) Ordered to the Assembly. 
Jun. 2—In Assembly.  Read first time.  Held at Desk. 
